



Project Bid Summary

Project Name: ROUTE 101 BICYCLE AND PEDESTRIAN OVERCROSSING

Contract No. C00769

Bid Opening: 1/8/2026

Business Name	Total Bid Amount	% Over/Under Estimate
Engineer's Estimate	\$29,099,859.70	
GORDON N. BALL, INC.	\$37,556,678.00	29.06% OVER
GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$37,574,978.70	29.12% OVER
GOLDEN STATE BRIDGE, INC.	\$39,434,896.35	35.52% OVER
VIKING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$42,977,703.00	47.69% OVER
MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION	\$46,322,531.50	59.18% OVER



Project Bid Abstract

Project Name: ROUTE 101 BICYCLE AND PEDESTRIAN OVERCROSSING
Contract No. C00769
Bid Opening: 1/8/2026

Line	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		GOLDEN STATE BRIDGE, INC.		VIKING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION	
				Estimated Price	Estimated Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
1	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$58,300.00	\$58,300.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
2	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
3	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
4	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00
5	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM STATIONARY IMPACT	1	LS	\$286,000.00	\$286,000.00	\$525,000.00	\$525,000.00	\$1,800,000.00	\$1,800,000.00	\$670,000.00	\$670,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$850,000.00	\$850,000.00
6	ATTENUATOR VEHICLE (DAY)	60	EA	\$970.00	\$58,200.00	\$500.00	\$30,000.00	\$350.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$66,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$66,000.00
7	TYPE III BARRICADE TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	18	EA	\$270.00	\$4,860.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$130.00	\$2,340.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$250.00	\$4,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00
8	MARKING (PAINT) TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE	160	SF	\$12.50	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$800.00	\$22.00	\$3,520.00	\$6.00	\$960.00	\$5.00	\$800.00
9	(PAINT) CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	14,700	LF	\$2.50	\$36,750.00	\$1.00	\$14,700.00	\$0.80	\$11,760.00	\$1.00	\$14,700.00	\$1.00	\$14,700.00	\$0.80	\$11,760.00
10	PORTABLE FLASHING BEACONS (EA)	61	EA	\$50.00	\$3,050.00	\$40.00	\$2,440.00	\$65.00	\$3,965.00	\$55.00	\$3,355.00	\$225.00	\$13,725.00	\$40.00	\$2,440.00
11	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	360	EA	\$150.00	\$54,000.00	\$50.00	\$18,000.00	\$165.00	\$59,400.00	\$45.00	\$16,200.00	\$200.00	\$72,000.00	\$110.00	\$39,600.00
12	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER	270	EA	\$7.00	\$1,890.00	\$7.00	\$1,890.00	\$7.00	\$1,890.00	\$11.00	\$2,970.00	\$8.00	\$2,160.00	\$7.00	\$1,890.00
13	TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM (CITY)	1,760	LF	\$60.00	\$105,600.00	\$30.00	\$52,800.00	\$60.00	\$105,600.00	\$50.00	\$88,000.00	\$70.00	\$123,200.00	\$47.00	\$82,720.00
14	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE	3,230	LF	\$20.00	\$64,600.00	\$30.00	\$96,900.00	\$25.00	\$80,750.00	\$60.00	\$193,800.00	\$75.00	\$242,250.00	\$60.00	\$193,800.00
15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA) TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
16	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-3	5	EA	\$5,360.00	\$26,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$32,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$100,000.00
17	TEMPORARY RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	16	EA	\$5,750.00	\$92,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$92,800.00	\$14,000.00	\$224,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$92,800.00
18	TEMPORARY RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	2	EA	\$7,250.00	\$14,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
19	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
20	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
21	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	51	EA	\$1,050.00	\$53,550.00	\$425.00	\$21,675.00	\$295.00	\$15,045.00	\$400.00	\$20,400.00	\$400.00	\$20,400.00	\$500.00	\$25,500.00
22	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	2	EA	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$480.00	\$960.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
23	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	21	EA	\$325.00	\$6,825.00	\$100.00	\$2,100.00	\$285.00	\$5,985.00	\$375.00	\$7,875.00	\$800.00	\$16,800.00	\$300.00	\$6,300.00
24	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL MODIFIED TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1,680	LF	\$6.50	\$10,920.00	\$3.00	\$5,040.00	\$5.00	\$8,400.00	\$6.50	\$10,920.00	\$12.00	\$20,160.00	\$7.00	\$11,760.00
25	(TYPE 2)	5	EA	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$24,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$55,000.00
26	STREET SWEEPING	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$46,560.00	\$46,560.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
27															

Line	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		GOLDEN STATE BRIDGE, INC.		VIKING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION	
				Estimated Price	Estimated Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
28	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
29	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE) CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED	2,230	LF	\$6.50	\$14,495.00	\$2.00	\$4,460.00	\$1.50	\$3,345.00	\$4.00	\$8,920.00	\$2.00	\$4,460.00	\$1.50	\$3,345.00
30	BIOLOGIST (LS)	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$29,550.00	\$29,550.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
31	NOISE MONITORING	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00
32	REMOVE GAS LINE TREE PROTECTION (TEMPORARY HIGH VISIBILITY CHAIN LINK FENCE)	130	LF	\$60.00	\$7,800.00	\$75.00	\$9,750.00	\$170.00	\$22,100.00	\$125.00	\$16,250.00	\$325.00	\$42,250.00	\$120.00	\$15,600.00
33		940	LF	\$25.00	\$23,500.00	\$40.00	\$37,600.00	\$10.00	\$9,400.00	\$8.00	\$7,520.00	\$75.00	\$70,500.00	\$8.00	\$7,520.00
34	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
35	ROADWAY EXCAVATION STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	710	CY	\$180.00	\$127,800.00	\$250.00	\$177,500.00	\$145.00	\$102,950.00	\$315.00	\$223,650.00	\$103.00	\$73,130.00	\$315.00	\$223,650.00
36		22	CY	\$120.00	\$2,640.00	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	\$420.00	\$9,240.00	\$1,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$39,600.00	\$800.00	\$17,600.00
37	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (TYPE D)	2,751	CY	\$175.00	\$481,425.00	\$300.00	\$825,300.00	\$80.00	\$220,080.00	\$300.00	\$825,300.00	\$225.00	\$618,975.00	\$400.00	\$1,100,400.00
38	SAND BEDDING	63	CY	\$250.00	\$15,750.00	\$100.00	\$6,300.00	\$400.00	\$25,200.00	\$410.00	\$25,830.00	\$300.00	\$18,900.00	\$410.00	\$25,830.00
39	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE) STRUCTURE BACKFILL	464	CY	\$137.00	\$63,568.00	\$100.00	\$46,400.00	\$195.00	\$90,480.00	\$220.00	\$102,080.00	\$250.00	\$116,000.00	\$250.00	\$116,000.00
40	(RETAINING WALL)	943	CY	\$130.00	\$122,590.00	\$100.00	\$94,300.00	\$185.00	\$174,455.00	\$199.00	\$187,657.00	\$175.00	\$165,025.00	\$350.00	\$330,050.00
41	PRUNE EXISTING PLANTS	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
42	2' DECORATIVE BOULDERS	10	EA	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
43	3' DECORATIVE BOULDERS	10	EA	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$950.00	\$9,500.00	\$950.00	\$9,500.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,055.00	\$10,550.00
44	4' DECORATIVE BOULDERS	10	EA	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,665.00	\$16,650.00
45	STEPPING STONES	11	EA	\$75.00	\$825.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$280.00	\$3,080.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$700.00	\$7,700.00	\$310.00	\$3,410.00
46	SOIL TESTING	5	EA	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$555.00	\$2,775.00
47	PLANT (GROUP K)	55	EA	\$425.00	\$23,375.00	\$550.00	\$30,250.00	\$550.00	\$30,250.00	\$55.00	\$3,025.00	\$950.00	\$52,250.00	\$610.00	\$33,550.00
48	PLANT (GROUP A)	1,180	EA	\$25.00	\$29,500.00	\$15.00	\$17,700.00	\$13.00	\$15,340.00	\$14.00	\$16,520.00	\$30.00	\$35,400.00	\$14.50	\$17,110.00
49	PLANT (GROUP B)	370	EA	\$75.00	\$27,750.00	\$40.00	\$14,800.00	\$40.00	\$14,800.00	\$40.00	\$14,800.00	\$60.00	\$22,200.00	\$45.00	\$16,650.00
50	MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTED AREAS	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$9,425.00	\$9,425.00
51	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK (3 YEAR)	0	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
52	WOOD MULCH (TREE TRIMMINGS)	220	CY	\$45.00	\$9,900.00	\$45.00	\$9,900.00	\$75.00	\$16,500.00	\$50.00	\$11,000.00	\$125.00	\$27,500.00	\$50.00	\$11,000.00
53	CAST IRON TREE GRATE	5	EA	\$1,950.00	\$9,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$25,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$5,660.00	\$28,300.00
54	WIRE ROPE TRELLIS SYSTEM TEMPORARY IRRIGATION	810	SF	\$50.50	\$40,905.00	\$100.00	\$81,000.00	\$90.00	\$72,900.00	\$250.00	\$202,500.00	\$100.00	\$81,000.00	\$51.00	\$41,310.00
55	SYSTEM (WATER TRUCK) CHECK AND TEST EXISTING	1	LS	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$54,500.00	\$54,500.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00
56	IRRIGATION FACILITIES OPERATE EXISTING IRRIGATION	1	LS	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,665.00	\$1,665.00
57	FACILITIES CONTROL AND NEUTRAL	1	LS	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,665.00	\$1,665.00
58	CONDUCTORS	6,250	LF	\$7.50	\$46,875.00	\$3.00	\$18,750.00	\$3.00	\$18,750.00	\$3.00	\$18,750.00	\$2.00	\$12,500.00	\$3.25	\$20,312.50
59	1" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE (MASTER VALVE)	2	EA	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,665.00	\$3,330.00
60	1" WYE STRAINER ASSEMBLY	2	EA	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,665.00	\$3,330.00
61	12 STATION IRRIGATION CONTROLLER (WALL MOUNTED)	2	EA	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$15,525.00	\$31,050.00
62	1" COPPER PIPE (SUPPLY LINE)	15	LF	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$83.00	\$1,245.00	\$110.00	\$1,650.00
63	1/2" DRIP IRRIGATION TUBING	9,006	LF	\$3.50	\$31,521.00	\$1.00	\$9,006.00	\$1.50	\$13,509.00	\$1.50	\$13,509.00	\$2.50	\$22,515.00	\$1.75	\$15,760.50

Line	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		GOLDEN STATE BRIDGE, INC.		VIKING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION	
				Estimated Price	Estimated Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
	1/2" DRIP IRRIGATION TUBING														
64	(PURPLE, RECYCLED WATER)	5,242	LF	\$4.00	\$20,968.00	\$4.00	\$20,968.00	\$3.50	\$18,347.00	\$3.50	\$18,347.00	\$3.00	\$15,726.00	\$4.00	\$20,968.00
65	DRIP TRANSITION	35	EA	\$175.00	\$6,125.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$85.00	\$2,975.00	\$85.00	\$2,975.00	\$275.00	\$9,625.00	\$94.00	\$3,290.00
66	DRIP FLUSH VALVE (CUSTOM)	37	EA	\$125.00	\$4,625.00	\$150.00	\$5,550.00	\$150.00	\$5,550.00	\$150.00	\$5,550.00	\$275.00	\$10,175.00	\$165.00	\$6,105.00
	1" BACKFLOW PREVENTER														
67	ASSEMBLY	2	EA	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
	BACKFLOW PREVENTER														
68	ENCLOSURE	2	EA	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,890.00	\$7,780.00
	BACKFLOW PREVENTER														
69	BLANKET	2	EA	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
70	FLOW SENSOR	2	EA	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,660.00	\$3,320.00
71	DRIP VALVE ASSEMBLY	20	EA	\$750.00	\$15,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$700.00	\$14,000.00	\$555.00	\$11,100.00
	DRIP VALVE ASSEMBLY														
72	(PURPLE, RECYCLED WATER)	10	EA	\$755.00	\$7,550.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$720.00	\$7,200.00
73	1" GATE VALVE	49	EA	\$250.00	\$12,250.00	\$500.00	\$24,500.00	\$500.00	\$24,500.00	\$500.00	\$24,500.00	\$400.00	\$19,600.00	\$555.00	\$27,195.00
	1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE														
74	40)(SUPPLY LINE)	1,035	LF	\$15.00	\$15,525.00	\$9.00	\$9,315.00	\$9.00	\$9,315.00	\$9.00	\$9,315.00	\$10.00	\$10,350.00	\$10.00	\$10,350.00
	1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE														
	40)(SUPPLY LINE)(PURPLE,														
75	RECYCLED WATER)	264	LF	\$18.00	\$4,752.00	\$10.00	\$2,640.00	\$10.00	\$2,640.00	\$15.00	\$3,960.00	\$9.00	\$2,376.00	\$11.00	\$2,904.00
	2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE														
76	40)(SUPPLY LINE)	2,337	LF	\$25.00	\$58,425.00	\$12.00	\$28,044.00	\$12.00	\$28,044.00	\$10.00	\$23,370.00	\$12.00	\$28,044.00	\$13.00	\$30,381.00
	2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE														
	40)(SUPPLY LINE)(PURPLE,														
77	RECYCLED WATER)	1,163	LF	\$28.00	\$32,564.00	\$15.00	\$17,445.00	\$15.00	\$17,445.00	\$12.00	\$13,956.00	\$12.00	\$13,956.00	\$16.00	\$18,608.00
	1" PRESSURE REGULATING														
78	VALVE	2	EA	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,330.00	\$2,660.00
	QUICK COUPLING VALVE (W/														
	SWING JOINT & KEY & HOSE														
79	SWIVEL)	9	EA	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$800.00	\$7,200.00	\$750.00	\$6,750.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$550.00	\$4,950.00	\$830.00	\$7,470.00
	QUICK COUPLING VALVE (W/														
	SWING JOINT & KEY & HOSE														
	SWIVEL) PURPLE, RECYCLED														
80	WATER	6	EA	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$950.00	\$5,700.00
	PVC PIPE CONDUIT (SLEEVE) (6"														
81	CLASS 315)	15	LF	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$120.00	\$1,800.00	\$280.00	\$4,200.00
82	COLLAPSIBLE BOLLARD	3	EA	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00
83	COMPOST (CY)	170	CY	\$95.00	\$16,150.00	\$100.00	\$17,000.00	\$100.00	\$17,000.00	\$100.00	\$17,000.00	\$112.00	\$19,040.00	\$110.00	\$18,700.00
	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE														
84	(CY)	67	CY	\$400.00	\$26,800.00	\$350.00	\$23,450.00	\$650.00	\$43,550.00	\$275.00	\$18,425.00	\$495.00	\$33,165.00	\$274.00	\$18,358.00
85	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	840	TON	\$325.00	\$273,000.00	\$320.00	\$268,800.00	\$270.00	\$226,800.00	\$375.00	\$315,000.00	\$320.00	\$268,800.00	\$360.00	\$302,400.00
	COLD PLANE ASPHALT														
86	CONCRETE PAVEMENT	1,840	SQYD	\$30.00	\$55,200.00	\$15.00	\$27,600.00	\$16.00	\$29,440.00	\$10.00	\$18,400.00	\$17.00	\$31,280.00	\$10.00	\$18,400.00
87	JOINT SEAL (SILICONE)	760	LF	\$9.00	\$6,840.00	\$30.00	\$22,800.00	\$9.00	\$6,840.00	\$110.00	\$83,600.00	\$35.00	\$26,600.00	\$14.00	\$10,640.00
	ISOLATION JOINT SEAL														
88	(PREFORMED COMPRESSION)	760	LF	\$36.00	\$27,360.00	\$40.00	\$30,400.00	\$14.00	\$10,640.00	\$125.00	\$95,000.00	\$35.00	\$26,600.00	\$18.00	\$13,680.00
	60" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE														
89	CONCRETE PILING	1,979	LF	\$1,200.00	\$2,374,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,374,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,979,000.00	\$1,025.00	\$2,028,475.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,968,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,968,500.00
	84" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE														
90	CONCRETE PILING	430	LF	\$2,100.00	\$903,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,075,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,247,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$774,000.00	\$3,670.00	\$1,578,100.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,591,000.00
	PRESTRESSING (BACKSTAY														
91	ANCHORS)	1	LS	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$17,085.43	\$17,085.43	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00
	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE,														
92	BRIDGE FOOTING	932	CY	\$550.00	\$512,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$932,000.00	\$800.00	\$745,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,118,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$932,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,398,000.00
	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE,														
93	BRIDGE	332	CY	\$1,550.00	\$514,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,992,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,158,000.00	\$6,350.00	\$2,108,200.00	\$2,900.00	\$962,800.00	\$11,300.00	\$3,751,600.00

Line	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		GOLDEN STATE BRIDGE, INC.		VIKING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION	
				Estimated Price	Estimated Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
94	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE (POLYMER FIBER)	423	CY	\$1,200.00	\$507,600.00	\$1,700.00	\$719,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,115,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,607,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,480,500.00	\$5,300.00	\$2,241,900.00
95	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	796	CY	\$975.00	\$776,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$796,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,353,200.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,512,400.00	\$2,340.00	\$1,862,640.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,228,800.00
96	CONCRETE SURFACE TEXTURE A	2,510	SQFT	\$30.00	\$75,300.00	\$20.00	\$50,200.00	\$26.00	\$65,260.00	\$35.00	\$87,850.00	\$30.00	\$75,300.00	\$50.00	\$125,500.00
97	CONCRETE SURFACE TEXTURE B	1,748	SQFT	\$15.00	\$26,220.00	\$6.00	\$10,488.00	\$3.00	\$5,244.00	\$38.00	\$66,424.00	\$32.00	\$55,936.00	\$25.00	\$43,700.00
98	PTFE SPHERICAL BEARING	4	EA	\$13,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$64,000.00
99	JOINT SEAL (MR 1")	15	LF	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$290.00	\$4,350.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00
100	JOINT SEAL (MR 1 1/2")	15	LF	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$310.00	\$4,650.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00
101	RETAINING WALL/BARRIER AT BENT 8 (MINOR STRUCTURE)	123	LF	\$240.00	\$29,520.00	\$350.00	\$43,050.00	\$480.00	\$59,040.00	\$1,100.00	\$135,300.00	\$800.00	\$98,400.00	\$1,050.00	\$129,150.00
102	CONCRETE SEAT WALLS (MINOR STRUCTURE)	102	CY	\$200.00	\$20,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$122,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$255,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$408,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$408,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$418,200.00
103	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	869,000	LB	\$1.25	\$1,086,250.00	\$1.60	\$1,390,400.00	\$1.52	\$1,320,880.00	\$1.65	\$1,433,850.00	\$2.00	\$1,738,000.00	\$1.80	\$1,564,200.00
104	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)	99,420	LB	\$1.35	\$134,217.00	\$1.60	\$159,072.00	\$1.47	\$146,147.40	\$1.50	\$149,130.00	\$1.75	\$173,985.00	\$1.65	\$164,043.00
105	HEADED BAR REINFORCEMENT FURNISH STRUCTURAL STEEL	176	EA	\$50.00	\$8,800.00	\$100.00	\$17,600.00	\$73.74	\$12,978.24	\$75.00	\$13,200.00	\$100.00	\$17,600.00	\$75.00	\$13,200.00
106	(SUPERSTRUCTURE) FURNISH STRUCTURAL STEEL	680,561	LB	\$9.70	\$6,601,441.70	\$11.00	\$7,486,171.00	\$9.00	\$6,125,049.00	\$8.85	\$6,022,964.85	\$14.00	\$9,527,854.00	\$10.50	\$7,145,890.50
107	(PYLON) FURNISH STRUCTURAL STEEL	162,000	LB	\$7.80	\$1,263,600.00	\$12.00	\$1,944,000.00	\$8.00	\$1,296,000.00	\$8.50	\$1,377,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,620,000.00	\$9.50	\$1,539,000.00
108	ERECT STRUCTURAL STEEL (SUPERSTRUCTURE)	1	LS	\$2,100,000.00	\$2,100,000.00	\$2,000,000.00	\$2,000,000.00	\$1,650,000.00	\$1,650,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,925,000.00	\$1,925,000.00
109	ERECT STRUCTURAL STEEL (PYLON)	1	LS	\$520,000.00	\$520,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$191,750.75	\$191,750.75	\$1,250,000.00	\$1,250,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00
110	STAY CABLE ASSEMBLIES	6,230	LF	\$220.00	\$1,370,600.00	\$275.00	\$1,713,250.00	\$242.65	\$1,511,709.50	\$170.00	\$1,059,100.00	\$250.00	\$1,557,500.00	\$255.00	\$1,588,650.00
111	EXPANSION JOINT ASSEMBLIES	29	LF	\$800.00	\$23,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$49,300.00	\$1,800.00	\$52,200.00	\$500.00	\$14,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$29,000.00
112	TUNED MASS DAMPER CLEAN AND PAINT STRUCTURAL	1	LS	\$340,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$212,933.67	\$212,933.67	\$1,170,000.00	\$1,170,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00
113	STEEL	1	LS	\$531,828.00	\$531,828.00	\$1,100,000.00	\$1,100,000.00	\$1,671,781.87	\$1,671,781.87	\$1,300,000.00	\$1,300,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,425,000.00	\$1,425,000.00
114	PUBLIC SAFETY PLAN	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
115	PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE	10,680	SQFT	\$1.00	\$10,680.00	\$3.00	\$32,040.00	\$2.50	\$26,700.00	\$1.50	\$16,020.00	\$2.50	\$26,700.00	\$0.50	\$5,340.00
116	PREPARE STEEL BRIDGE DECK SURFACE	5,330	SQFT	\$5.00	\$26,650.00	\$8.00	\$42,640.00	\$8.50	\$45,305.00	\$3.00	\$15,990.00	\$8.50	\$45,305.00	\$1.50	\$7,995.00
117	FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	817	CF	\$111.00	\$90,687.00	\$120.00	\$98,040.00	\$120.00	\$98,040.00	\$110.00	\$89,870.00	\$130.00	\$106,210.00	\$100.00	\$81,700.00
118	(INTEGRALLY COLORED) PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE	702	CF	\$115.00	\$80,730.00	\$135.00	\$94,770.00	\$135.00	\$94,770.00	\$135.00	\$94,770.00	\$150.00	\$105,300.00	\$115.00	\$80,730.00
119	OVERLAY FURNISH POLYESTER	10,557	SF	\$10.00	\$105,570.00	\$22.00	\$232,254.00	\$22.00	\$232,254.00	\$9.00	\$95,013.00	\$22.00	\$232,254.00	\$8.00	\$84,456.00
120	CONCRETE OVERLAY (ZINC) FURNISH POLYESTER	427	CF	\$120.00	\$51,240.00	\$130.00	\$55,510.00	\$130.00	\$55,510.00	\$145.00	\$61,915.00	\$140.00	\$59,780.00	\$115.00	\$49,105.00
121	CONCRETE OVERLAY (ZINC) (INTEGRALLY COLORED)	367	CF	\$125.00	\$45,875.00	\$145.00	\$53,215.00	\$145.00	\$53,215.00	\$155.00	\$56,885.00	\$160.00	\$58,720.00	\$125.00	\$45,875.00
122	PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY (ZINC)	5,516	SF	\$30.00	\$165,480.00	\$25.00	\$137,900.00	\$25.00	\$137,900.00	\$15.00	\$82,740.00	\$25.00	\$137,900.00	\$15.00	\$82,740.00
123	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (RESTRAINER - CABLE TYPE)	691	LB	\$28.00	\$19,348.00	\$55.00	\$38,005.00	\$100.00	\$69,100.00	\$35.00	\$24,185.00	\$80.00	\$55,280.00	\$75.00	\$51,825.00
124	CONCRETE BACKFILL (PIPE TRENCH)	56	CY	\$500.00	\$28,000.00	\$400.00	\$22,400.00	\$350.00	\$19,600.00	\$500.00	\$28,000.00	\$480.00	\$26,880.00	\$500.00	\$28,000.00
125	IMPORTED BIOFILTRATION SOIL	130	CY	\$220.00	\$28,600.00	\$300.00	\$39,000.00	\$165.00	\$21,450.00	\$250.00	\$32,500.00	\$375.00	\$48,750.00	\$150.00	\$19,500.00

Line	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		GOLDEN STATE BRIDGE, INC.		VIKING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION	
				Estimated Price	Estimated Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
	6" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE														
126	UNDERDRAIN	280	LF	\$110.00	\$30,800.00	\$30.00	\$8,400.00	\$20.00	\$5,600.00	\$35.00	\$9,800.00	\$250.00	\$70,000.00	\$35.00	\$9,800.00
	CLASS 2 PERMEABLE MATERIAL														
127	(BLANKET)	65	CY	\$250.00	\$16,250.00	\$250.00	\$16,250.00	\$85.00	\$5,525.00	\$300.00	\$19,500.00	\$645.00	\$41,925.00	\$245.00	\$15,925.00
128	STORM DRAIN LABEL	4	EA	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00
129	ABANDON CULVERT (LF)	160	LF	\$60.00	\$9,600.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00	\$105.00	\$16,800.00	\$60.00	\$9,600.00	\$120.00	\$19,200.00	\$58.00	\$9,280.00
130	ABANDON INLET	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
131	REMOVE CULVERT (LF)	160	LF	\$150.00	\$24,000.00	\$80.00	\$12,800.00	\$155.00	\$24,800.00	\$75.00	\$12,000.00	\$135.00	\$21,600.00	\$67.00	\$10,720.00
132	REMOVE INLET	3	EA	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,700.00	\$11,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
133	CAP INLET	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
134	SAND BACKFILL	20	CY	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$220.00	\$4,400.00	\$470.00	\$9,400.00
	SMALL ROCK SLOPE														
135	PROTECTION	0.35	CY	\$1,500.00	\$525.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,800.00	\$630.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,150.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,100.00
	DETECTABLE WARNING														
136	SURFACE	64	SQFT	\$80.00	\$5,120.00	\$35.00	\$2,240.00	\$42.00	\$2,688.00	\$60.00	\$3,840.00	\$65.00	\$4,160.00	\$58.00	\$3,712.00
	CONCRETE PAVEMENT														
137	(PAVEMENT TREATMENT 3)	2,470	SQFT	\$18.00	\$44,460.00	\$5.00	\$12,350.00	\$20.00	\$49,400.00	\$35.00	\$86,450.00	\$110.00	\$271,700.00	\$32.00	\$79,040.00
	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB, GUTTER, SIDEWALK AND														
138	DRIVEWAY)	180	CY	\$1,500.00	\$270,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$234,000.00	\$870.00	\$156,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$216,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$297,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$198,000.00
	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB														
139	RAMP)	5	CY	\$2,700.00	\$13,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$18,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$4,200.00	\$21,000.00
	CONCRETE PAVING SYSTEM														
140	(FIELD)(PAVEMENT TREATMENT 1)	1,370	SF	\$70.00	\$95,900.00	\$30.00	\$41,100.00	\$32.00	\$43,840.00	\$35.00	\$47,950.00	\$45.00	\$61,650.00	\$45.00	\$61,650.00
	CONCRETE PAVING SYSTEM														
141	(EDGE)(PAVEMENT TREATMENT 2)	230	SF	\$50.00	\$11,500.00	\$30.00	\$6,900.00	\$65.00	\$14,950.00	\$35.00	\$8,050.00	\$45.00	\$10,350.00	\$45.00	\$10,350.00
142	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB (LF)	35	LF	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$20.00	\$700.00	\$85.00	\$2,975.00	\$75.00	\$2,625.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$10.00	\$350.00
	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK														
143	AND DRIVEWAY	90	CY	\$750.00	\$67,500.00	\$250.00	\$22,500.00	\$240.00	\$21,600.00	\$350.00	\$31,500.00	\$250.00	\$22,500.00	\$300.00	\$27,000.00
	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB														
144	AND GUTTER)	920	LF	\$50.00	\$46,000.00	\$20.00	\$18,400.00	\$23.00	\$21,160.00	\$25.00	\$23,000.00	\$10.00	\$9,200.00	\$12.00	\$11,040.00
	PRE/POST CONSTRUCTION														
145	SURVEYS	5	EA	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$10,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$21,000.00
	MISCELLANEOUS METAL														
146	(BRIDGE)	3,722	LB	\$9.00	\$33,498.00	\$20.00	\$74,440.00	\$15.00	\$55,830.00	\$30.00	\$111,660.00	\$1.00	\$3,722.00	\$65.00	\$241,930.00
	BRIDGE DECK DRAINAGE														
147	SYSTEM	5,038	LB	\$24.00	\$120,912.00	\$25.00	\$125,950.00	\$28.00	\$141,064.00	\$28.00	\$141,064.00	\$35.00	\$176,330.00	\$20.00	\$100,760.00
148	LIGHTING (CITY STREET)	1	LS	\$630,000.00	\$630,000.00	\$875,000.00	\$875,000.00	\$937,523.00	\$937,523.00	\$940,000.00	\$940,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$885,000.00	\$885,000.00
149	6" SEWER LATERAL	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
	SANITARY SEWER TESTING														
150	AND INSPECTION	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
151	REMOVE SANITARY SEWER	185	LF	\$200.00	\$37,000.00	\$70.00	\$12,950.00	\$120.00	\$22,200.00	\$88.00	\$16,280.00	\$150.00	\$27,750.00	\$80.00	\$14,800.00
152	REMOVE SEWER MANHOLE	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
153	REMOVE WATER LINE	83	LF	\$100.00	\$8,300.00	\$50.00	\$4,150.00	\$150.00	\$12,450.00	\$127.00	\$10,541.00	\$350.00	\$29,050.00	\$125.00	\$10,375.00
154	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
155	ABANDON SEWER PIPE	210	LF	\$70.00	\$14,700.00	\$20.00	\$4,200.00	\$10.00	\$2,100.00	\$75.00	\$15,750.00	\$155.00	\$32,550.00	\$70.00	\$14,700.00
	INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT														
156	SYSTEM	1	EA	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
157	REMOVE FIRE SERVICE	1	EA	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
158	INSTALL FIRE SERVICE	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00
159	1" WATER SERVICE	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
160	6" WATER LINE	56	LF	\$500.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$915.00	\$51,240.00	\$1,200.00	\$67,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$67,200.00
	8" COMBINATION WATER														
161	SERVICE	1	EA	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00
	CITY OF SANTA ROSA STORM														
162	DRAIN MANHOLE	7	EA	\$11,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$91,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$119,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$91,000.00

Line	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		GOLDEN STATE BRIDGE, INC.		VIKING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION	
				Estimated Price	Estimated Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
163	CITY OF SANTA ROSA TYPE I CATCH BASIN	1	EA	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
164	CITY OF SANTA ROSA TYPE II CATCH BASIN	4	EA	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$44,000.00
165	CITY OF SANTA ROSA 3" SIDEWALK DRAIN	8	LF	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$140.00	\$1,120.00	\$855.00	\$6,840.00	\$135.00	\$1,080.00
166	CITY OF SANTA ROSA 3" X 12-1/2" CAST IRON SIDEWALK DRAIN	25	LF	\$70.00	\$1,750.00	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$425.00	\$10,625.00	\$770.00	\$19,250.00	\$420.00	\$10,500.00
167	CITY OF SANTA ROSA SIDE OPENING FIELD DRAIN	1	EA	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
168	6" AREA DRAIN	3	EA	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00
169	12" x 12" AREA DRAIN	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
170	CONVERT DRAINAGE INLET TO STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
171	6" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE (TYPE S)	160	LF	\$150.00	\$24,000.00	\$75.00	\$12,000.00	\$120.00	\$19,200.00	\$150.00	\$24,000.00	\$250.00	\$40,000.00	\$150.00	\$24,000.00
172	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	68	LF	\$500.00	\$34,000.00	\$250.00	\$17,000.00	\$310.00	\$21,080.00	\$375.00	\$25,500.00	\$370.00	\$25,160.00	\$353.00	\$24,004.00
173	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	10	LF	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$440.00	\$4,400.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$840.00	\$8,400.00	\$482.00	\$4,820.00
174	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	6	LF	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$410.00	\$2,460.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$535.00	\$3,210.00
175	27" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	30	LF	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$420.00	\$12,600.00	\$550.00	\$16,500.00	\$600.00	\$18,000.00	\$530.00	\$15,900.00
176	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	230	LF	\$350.00	\$80,500.00	\$250.00	\$57,500.00	\$400.00	\$92,000.00	\$475.00	\$109,250.00	\$455.00	\$104,650.00	\$445.00	\$102,350.00
177	STORM DRAIN VIDEO INSPECTION	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
178	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6) GUARD WITH FENCING (TALL	40	LF	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00
179	STANCHIONS) GUARD WITH FENCING	230	LF	\$1,105.00	\$254,150.00	\$1,500.00	\$345,000.00	\$1,464.23	\$336,772.90	\$1,500.00	\$345,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$322,000.00	\$820.00	\$188,600.00
180	(FORESTAYS)	380	LF	\$1,105.00	\$419,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$570,000.00	\$1,464.23	\$556,407.40	\$1,500.00	\$570,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$475,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$608,000.00
181	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	45	LF	\$90.00	\$4,050.00	\$20.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$11.00	\$495.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$15.00	\$675.00
182	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	760	EA	\$3.75	\$2,850.00	\$4.00	\$3,040.00	\$4.00	\$3,040.00	\$5.00	\$3,800.00	\$5.00	\$3,800.00	\$4.00	\$3,040.00
183	REMOVE DELINEATOR	12	EA	\$30.00	\$360.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$120.00
184	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	16	EA	\$40.00	\$640.00	\$30.00	\$480.00	\$31.50	\$504.00	\$30.00	\$480.00	\$35.00	\$560.00	\$30.00	\$480.00
185	DELINEATOR (SPECIAL - K-71) PAVEMENT MARKER	7	EA	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00
186	(RETROREFLECTIVE)	530	EA	\$25.00	\$13,250.00	\$12.00	\$6,360.00	\$12.00	\$6,360.00	\$14.00	\$7,420.00	\$13.00	\$6,890.00	\$12.00	\$6,360.00
187	ROADSIDE SIGN (ONE POST) (2" I.D. GALVANIZED STEEL POST)	15	EA	\$550.00	\$8,250.00	\$450.00	\$6,750.00	\$375.00	\$5,625.00	\$450.00	\$6,750.00	\$700.00	\$10,500.00	\$450.00	\$6,750.00
188	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)	1	EA	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
189	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-	6	EA	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
190	UNFRAMED)	160	SQFT	\$30.00	\$4,800.00	\$27.00	\$4,320.00	\$30.00	\$4,800.00	\$30.00	\$4,800.00	\$25.00	\$4,000.00	\$27.00	\$4,320.00
191	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR	200	LF	\$120.00	\$24,000.00	\$65.00	\$13,000.00	\$72.00	\$14,400.00	\$90.00	\$18,000.00	\$95.00	\$19,000.00	\$81.00	\$16,200.00
192	CONCRETE)	120	SQYD	\$200.00	\$24,000.00	\$225.00	\$27,000.00	\$235.00	\$28,200.00	\$125.00	\$15,000.00	\$155.00	\$18,600.00	\$110.00	\$13,200.00
193	GUARD	770	LF	\$475.00	\$365,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,155,000.00	\$1,464.23	\$1,127,457.10	\$1,500.00	\$1,155,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,078,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,232,000.00
194	GUARD WITH HANDRAIL	672	LF	\$530.00	\$356,160.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,008,000.00	\$1,464.23	\$983,962.56	\$1,500.00	\$1,008,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$974,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,075,200.00
195	GUARD WITH EXPANSION	56	LF	\$920.00	\$51,520.00	\$1,500.00	\$84,000.00	\$1,464.23	\$81,996.88	\$1,500.00	\$84,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$78,400.00	\$1,015.00	\$56,840.00

Line	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		GOLDEN STATE BRIDGE, INC.		VIKING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION	
				Estimated Price	Estimated Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
196	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M)	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,222.00	\$2,222.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,990.00	\$2,990.00
197	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL TL-3	1	EA	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,350.00	\$5,350.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00
198	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	2,390	LF	\$2.00	\$4,780.00	\$1.00	\$2,390.00	\$1.20	\$2,868.00	\$1.25	\$2,987.50	\$1.50	\$3,585.00	\$1.20	\$2,868.00
199	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	1,110	LF	\$2.00	\$2,220.00	\$2.00	\$2,220.00	\$2.00	\$2,220.00	\$2.00	\$2,220.00	\$2.50	\$2,775.00	\$2.00	\$2,220.00
200	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	460	LF	\$3.00	\$1,380.00	\$3.00	\$1,380.00	\$3.00	\$1,380.00	\$3.00	\$1,380.00	\$4.00	\$1,840.00	\$3.00	\$1,380.00
201	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	890	SQFT	\$23.00	\$20,470.00	\$8.00	\$7,120.00	\$8.00	\$7,120.00	\$8.00	\$7,120.00	\$10.00	\$8,900.00	\$8.00	\$7,120.00
202	ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	470	SQFT	\$50.00	\$23,500.00	\$12.00	\$5,640.00	\$12.00	\$5,640.00	\$12.00	\$5,640.00	\$13.00	\$6,110.00	\$12.00	\$5,640.00
203	12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	1,880	LF	\$26.00	\$48,880.00	\$8.00	\$15,040.00	\$8.00	\$15,040.00	\$8.00	\$15,040.00	\$9.00	\$16,920.00	\$8.00	\$15,040.00
204	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 18-12)	2,180	LF	\$2.50	\$5,450.00	\$1.00	\$2,180.00	\$1.30	\$2,834.00	\$1.30	\$2,834.00	\$2.00	\$4,360.00	\$1.30	\$2,834.00
205	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (1-COAT)	4,740	LF	\$2.00	\$9,480.00	\$1.00	\$4,740.00	\$1.00	\$4,740.00	\$1.00	\$4,740.00	\$2.00	\$9,480.00	\$1.00	\$4,740.00
206	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 18-12)	890	LF	\$5.00	\$4,450.00	\$2.00	\$1,780.00	\$2.00	\$1,780.00	\$2.00	\$1,780.00	\$3.00	\$2,670.00	\$2.00	\$1,780.00
207	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	3,910	LF	\$5.00	\$19,550.00	\$2.00	\$7,820.00	\$1.70	\$6,647.00	\$2.00	\$7,820.00	\$2.00	\$7,820.00	\$1.70	\$6,647.00
208	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	1,060	LF	\$5.00	\$5,300.00	\$2.00	\$2,120.00	\$2.50	\$2,650.00	\$1.70	\$1,802.00	\$3.00	\$3,180.00	\$2.50	\$2,650.00
209	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 12-3)	760	LF	\$5.00	\$3,800.00	\$3.00	\$2,280.00	\$2.50	\$1,900.00	\$2.50	\$1,900.00	\$3.00	\$2,280.00	\$2.50	\$1,900.00
210	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	8,550	LF	\$2.00	\$17,100.00	\$2.00	\$17,100.00	\$1.50	\$12,825.00	\$1.50	\$12,825.00	\$2.00	\$17,100.00	\$1.50	\$12,825.00
211	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	610	SQFT	\$5.50	\$3,355.00	\$5.00	\$3,050.00	\$5.00	\$3,050.00	\$5.00	\$3,050.00	\$6.00	\$3,660.00	\$5.00	\$3,050.00
212	BIKE PED COUNTER TEMPORARY LIGHTING	1	LS	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
213	SYSTEMS	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
214	MOBILIZATION (7.5%)	1	LS	\$2,031,500.00	\$2,031,500.00	\$2,810,000.00	\$2,810,000.00	\$2,675,000.00	\$2,675,000.00	\$2,950,000.00	\$2,950,000.00	\$3,200,000.00	\$3,200,000.00	\$3,450,000.00	\$3,450,000.00
					\$29,099,859.70		\$37,556,678.00		\$37,574,978.70		\$39,434,896.35		\$42,977,703.00		\$46,322,531.50